IND PLAN OF CORREC	F DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	(X3) DA	OMB NO. 0938- (X9) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
·		166171	B. WING			C
NAME OF PROVIDER		R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 165 31ST STREET MARION, IA 52302	1	<u> 2/28/2017</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG F	EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	COMPLE COMPLE CATI
F 000 INITIAL	int # 64621- I v	as investigated and	F 000			
See coo 483, Su F 323 483.25(opart B-C, 1)(1)(2)(n)(1)-(;	onciency. Significant (45 CFR) Part B) FREE OF ACCIDENT SON/DEVICES	F 323			
(d) Accid	lents, ity must ensure	o that -		Please See		
from acc	ident hazards :	ment remains as free as is possible; and res adequate supervision		Please See Allached.		
(n) - Bed appropria bed rail. must ens maintena	Rails. The facted alternatives alternatives alternatives alternatives are correct instance.	to prevent accidents. illity must attempt to use prior to installing a side or rail is used, the facility allation, use, and s, including but not limited s.			777.	
(1) Asses from bed	s the resident frails prior to ins	or risk of entrapment stallation.				
the reside	v the risks and nt or resident r consent prior to	benefits of bed ralls with epresentative and obtain Installation.				
appropriat This REQ by:	e for the reside JIREMENT is	dimensions are ent's size and weight. not met as evidenced				
staff interv	iews, the facilit	review, observation, and y failed to follow the provide supervision to				

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguerds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

PRINTED: 03/10/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		/					С	
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	165171	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	[2/28/2017	
	GARDENS CARE CENTE	R		41	65 31ST STREET PARION, IA 52302			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		BE COMPLETION		
	four residents reviewer reported a census of a reported a census of a Findings include: 1. According to the Middated 10/13/2016, Recognition, transferred assistance of one staffincluding Alzheimer's a difficulty in walking, at The MDS dated 12/1/2 had moderately impair including fracture of ur left femur and left publication and 10/23/2016 the Care Plan, Date For injury from falls relaimpaired cognition and 10/23/2015 the Care Plan including tamper resist bed and chair; ensure keep frequently used it floors clean and dry, at wear well fitted shoes a On 10/31/2015 the Care alarms, stay with reside toilet. On 2/16/2016 the Care	s individual safety for one of ad (Resident #1). The facility 74 residents. DS (Minimum Data Set) sident #1 had intact and ambulated with the f and had diagnoses Disease, muscle weakness, ad unsteadiness on feet. 2016 revealed the resident sed cognition and diagnoses aspecified part of neck of s. Range 2/15/2016 - Resident #1 had a potential ated to a history of falls, I limited mobility. On lan added approaches ance pressure alarms on proper function each shift, ems within easy reach, and encourage resident to and nonskid socks. The Plan added: Uses ent when you take to the Plan added: Do not allow room unless supervised ent dated 10/12/2016	F	323	DEFICIENCY)			
1	assessment. Resident : problems while standin The Incident/Accident F							

PRINTED: 03/10/2017 FORM APPROVED

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MU A. BUILL		(X3) D/	(X3) DATE SURVEY GOMPLETED	
		165171	B. WING	B. WING			C)2/28/2017
l	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILLOW GARDENS CARE CENTER			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ISS 31ST STREET MARION, IA 52302		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD 8 CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 32	revealed Resident #1 room. Staff assessed physician and family a to the emergency roor. The form documented to turn off and/or tamp intervention to prevent Incident Reports reveal 10/27/2015, 12/2/2015. The Progress Note incon 11/17/2016 at 5:30 (Licensed Practical Nu Nurse summoned and lying on the floor in froup with feet closest to bowel or bladder inconway up with no underwright and tipped on its I he/she came out of the his/her cart. The resident pain and staff noted extransferred the resident bed without resident bed without resident bed after being found on the mood concerns. Reside alarms and transfers. Rememory deficits. Hospital records revealed Refracture of the neck of tipubic ramus, Alzheimer Kidney Disease. The re	fell at 5:30 p.m. in his/her the resident, notified and transferred the resident in via ambulance services. "Pressure alarm with code for proof alarm" as the recurrence. aled the resident also fell on it, and 2/8/2016. Aluded: p.m., Staff A, LPN rese) documented: observed Resident #1 into froommate's bed, face bathroom, no indication of tinence, and slacks half rear. Wheelchair to the bathroom and tipped and complained of left hip ternal rotation. Staff it to the wheel chair and earing weight on the left ital Services staff int admitted to the hospital of floor in his/her room. No ent noncompliant with lesident had short term and dated 11/17/16-besident #1 had closed the left femur, fracture left is Dementia, and Chronic sident had been unable to history due to confusion	F	323			

PRINTED: 03/10/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			
		165171	B. WING			C)2/28/2017	
1	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GARDENS CARE CENTE	R .] 4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 455 31ST STREET MARION, IA 52302		<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	been admitted on 11/1 after a fall. The nursing backwards when his/hi	7/16 due to left hip pain g home resident fell er wheelchair tipped over. l] showed a hip fracture	F 323				
	Resident #1 seated in a pressure alarm in place attached to the rear of the seated to the rear of the seated to th	with the alarm box the wheelchair. dining room table and ate ssistance. The resident nd neat and verbal with e/she fell and injured wo months ago, had the resident denied hip					
E III di ti	DON (Director of Nursin Nurse), present, revealed alarm box with a button silence it. The box had malarm. At 12:45 p.m., observation observation of the resident sample of the resident sample. CNA (certified Nurse's indicated the resident sellining room to his/her be no gait belt and assisted selliner. The recliner has ode that sounded when	d Resident #1 had an in the back used to to code to reset the code to reset the con with the DON present, it in the wheelchair inside cor partially closed. Staff a Aide) arrived and if-propelled from the code room. Staff E applied I the resident to the code an alarm box with a checked.					
A no h	At 12:45 p.m., observation of the resident satistic the resident satistic the room with the doce. CNA (certified Nurse's adicated the resident sellining room to his/her be gait belt and assisted selliner. The recliner has	t in the wheelchair inside or partially closed. Staff and arrived and if-propelled from the droom. Staff E applied I the resident to the dron alarm box with a checked.					

PRINTED: 03/10/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0936-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		165171	8. WNG			C)2/28/2017
İ	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GARDENS CARE CENTE	R	45	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 31ST STREET ARION, IA 52302	<u> </u>	120/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	VEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
	revealed the resident in the DON revealed on the DON revealed on the DON revealed on told staff he/she transformers attempted to return to rolled, tipped over, and resident had a pressur at the time. The facility boxes, some have a burn to silence it; and it staff had to enter to resident had to enter to reside presently, and known the resident turned off the alarm after the resident properly. The fall happed the resident had been in the resident alone in the rolled resident had no further since returning from the control of the sident's wheelchair. The salso used in the resident alone in the resident's wheelchair. The salso used in the resident resident alone in the resident's wheelchair. The salso used in the resident resident alone to silence the resident alone to silence the salso used to salso	nad a high fall risk. 2/2/4/2017 at 12:15 p.m., 11/17/2016, Resident #1 erred to the tollet and the wheelchair when it I he/she fell onto it. The e alarm in the wheelchair had two types of alarm atton in the back that you the others had a code that set it. dent #1 had a box with a aw of no instances where the alarm. Staff checked dent fell and it functioned ened before supper and in his/her room. 016, staff added the Care ting staff not to leave the om unless in bed. The attempts to self-transfer hospital. m., the DON reported sistant alarm to the he alarm from the recliner ent's bed. The DON stant alarm required staff the and reset it. 1/28/2017 at 12:00 p.m., sident had no major and the falls occurred	F 323			
S S	When the resident returnated the Care Proposed to the Care Proposed to the Pro	ned from the hospital, lan to reflect the resident				

PRINTED: 03/10/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT AND PLAN C	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(V4) PROVIDEDMINDLEDIGUE			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
1		40.00	R MING			C
MALIE OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	165171	B. WING			02/28/2017
WILLOW GARDENS CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 455 318T STREET MARION, IA 52302	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323		els the wheelchair and	F	323		
	Staff A, LPN (Licensed working on November #1 had a fall and susta found the resident on thalf way up with no und observed the resident's Staff A checked the resident and it functions reported the resident hat to self-transfer. Staff A ability to turn off the ala After the fall, Staff A adplace a tamper resistant a code to be entered. Salarms at the beginning documented it on the TA Administration Record).	ed appropriately. Staff A ad a history of attempting felt the resident had the arm by pressing the button. ded the intervention to at alarm; one that required Staff A checked resident of the shift and AR (Treatment				
	from break. Staff K, CN, Resident #1 fell. Staff J floor and he/she falled to resident sat prior to leav resident never used the	n November 17, 2016 Staff J had just returned A informed Staff J that found the resident on the o recall where the ring on break. The call light, often attempted ff J never witnessed the m. Since the fall, the closer to the nurse's sident ready for bed r. After meals the r room and attempt to herefore staff cannot				

PRINTED: 03/10/2017 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1 200 400	Acres 44 11 William Co.				91
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING			C			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u></u>	STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u></u>	02/28/2017	
WILLOW	GARDENS CARE CENTE	R		l .	31ST STREET			
				MA	RION, IA 52302			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	ı
	buring an interview on Staff D, LPN (Licensed Resident #1 had press bed and nurses checked ensure they functioned resident had no attempt probably would not be resided closer to the nufell and fracture, the resided closer to the nufell and fracture, the resident had no attempts to self-transfet the fall. During an interview on Staff I, CNA reported pin November, 2016, the resident had safety an alarm at all times. Plambulated the resident the resident walked to the staff assistance. Staff I is though unpredictable, he self-transfer since the faresident galned confidenticely. Staff I observed the staff safety of the self-transfer since the faresident galned confidenticely. Staff I observed the self-transfer since the faresident galned confidenticely. Staff I observed the self-transfer since the faresident galned confidenticely.	ent can only be left alone in a bed or the recliner. 2/28/2017 at 10:50 a.m., if Practical Nurse) reported ure alarms in the chair and ed the alarms every shift to it. Staff D reported the bits to turn off the alarm and able to. The resident now urse's station. Prior to the sident often made r, but had decreased since 2/28/2017 at 1:55 p.m., for to Resident #1's fall in esident made attempts to reconcerns and required fior to that fall, staff to and from meals, now the bathroom only with indicated the resident, ad no further attempts to all. Prior to the fall, the noce and had progressed the resident fumble with over saw the resident turn all on November 17 mper resistant alarm in distaff never leave the intercom in the tiself-propels the	F	323				
I. S	During an interview on 2 Staff H, CNA reported R vith an alarm and a chai	/24/2017 at 12:04 p.m., esident #1 had a low bed						

PRINTED: 03/10/2017 FORM APPROVED

STATEMEI AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		<u> 191</u>	
		16517 1	8. WNG				С	
NAME OF	ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					0:	2/28/2017	
WILLO	V GARDENS CARE CENTE			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 466 31ST STREET MARION, IA 52302			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		E JE	(Xā) COMPLĒTIO DATE	N
F 32	unassisted. Staff H had no knowledge of the resident using the call light or tampering with the alarm boxes.		F	323				
	Staff C; CNA reported supervision in his/her r recliner with an alarm. the wheelchair and ma	oom If not in bed or The resident self-propelled de attempts to iled to recently work with o knowledge of the						
	During a phone intervie a.m., Staff K, CNA had	w on 2/28/2017 at 11:50 no recall of the incident.						
	Staff K, CNA observed ton his/her back with par legs, and the wheelchal on the resident's right si resident at approximate with a call light within re to use the bathroom. Staff J, CNA last saw the 4:30 p.m. in the room in Staff A, LPN, Staff J, CN checked the alarm after functioned. Staff asserte the alarm, though they n resident doing so.	ember 17, 2016 reported the resident on the floor nots half way down the r tipped backwards lying de. Staff K last saw the ly 4:30 p.m. in the room ach and denied needing e resident between 4:00 - the wheel chair. IA and Staff K, CNA the resident fell and it d the resident turned off ever witnessed the						
	The facility Fall Preventic When a resident is found is obligated to investigate how he/she got there, an intervention to prevent the	on the floor, the facility and try to determine						

Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by this provider of the facts alleged, or conclusion set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and/or state law. The plan of correction constitutes our credible allegation of compliance.

F-323 S/S=G

- I. Resident #1's care plan was reviewed and revised to meet current fall preventative measures. Resident #1 is receiving supervision to meet current fall preventative measures.
- II. Residents with alarms as a fall risk measure have been assessed. Their care plans have been reviewed/revised to meet current assessed needs. Residents are receiving fall risk measures as per their plan of care.
- III. Nursing management and nursing staff have been educated on 12/16/16 and 2/8/17 on reviewing, revising and following care plan interventions and supervision of residents.
- IV. The Director of Nursing, RNAC and/or Designee will complete random audits of residents with fall risk interventions weekly for four weeks, monthly for two months, then quarterly for two quarters. Results of the audits will be reviewed at the QAPI meetings for revisions as needed.
- V. Compliance Date: March 2, 2017